503569298 11/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3615925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH LEHMAN	11/06/2015
BRENT BURCHFIELD	11/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIORITY DESIGNS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 S. HAMILTON ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43213	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209856

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612.332.5300 Phone:

Email: tpowless@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. KALINSKY

Address Line 1: 80 S EIGHTH ST Address Line 2: 3200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60428.0013USU2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA N. POWLESS
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa N. Powless/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2015-11-13--Exec-Assignment-Lehman-and-Burchfield-to-Priority-Designs-81267112-60428-0013USU2#page1.t source=2015-11-13--Exec-Assignment-Lehman-and-Burchfield-to-Priority-Designs-81267112-60428-0013USU2#page2.t source=2015-11-13--Exec-Assignment-Lehman-and-Burchfield-to-Priority-Designs-81267112-60428-0013USU2#page3.t source=2015-11-13--Exec-Assignment-Lehman-and-Burchfield-to-Priority-Designs-81267112-60428-0013USU2#page4.t

**PATENT REEL: 037038 FRAME: 0560** 503569298

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Lehman and Brent Burchfield (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "EFFICIENTLY AND EASILY OPENING AND CLOSING A CANISTER VALVE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2014, as application serial number 14/209,856 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, **Priority Designs**, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 100 S. Hamilton Road, Columbus, Ohio, 43213, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

PATENT REEL: 037038 FRAME: 0561

Docket No. 81267112

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR:		
Name:		Date: 11/6/2015
Print Name:	Joseph Lehman	<i>≸;</i> ₹ 
Address:	6758 Upper Brook Way	<b></b>
	New Albany OH, 43054	
Citizenship:	,	
STATE OF	<u>0410</u> )	
COUNTY OF	) ss.	
	<i>f</i>	
<u> </u>	Notary Public, in and for the State of, 2015, personally appeared <b>Joseph Lehman</b> ged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and company to the foregoing Assignment as his free act and com	, who being duly sworn, signed
(Notary	Public)	
My Commissio	n Expires: NOTARY FURIX, STATE OF CHIO	•
		(SEAL)
IF NO NO	DTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN V	VITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness 2	
Signature:	Signature:	
Print Name:	Print Name:	

ASSIGNOR:	and the same of th	
Name:		Date: ///6/2015
Print Name:	Brent Burchfield	
Address:	1450 Wien Co	
	Powell, OH 43065	
Citizenship:	USA	
STATE OF	atro )	
COUNTY O	ss.	
<u> </u>	Notary Public, in and for the State of, 2015, personally appeared Brenk knowledged the foregoing Assignment as h	t Burchfield, who being duly sworn,
	The state of the s	
•	y Public) NEW S. SONTS ROTANY PUBLIC, STATE <b>CF (SIS)</b> ion Expires: CF 2012 AND 2, 2019	
wy Commiss	ion Expres:	∆ <b>2</b>
IF NO N	OTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OB	TAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness	2
Signature:	Signatur	e:
Print Name:	Print Na	me:

- 4 -